
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009215-2022 

Contract

Lot 1 - County Durham Brokerage Service (Hospital to
Residential/Nursing Care) and Lot 2 - County Durham
Trusted Assessor Service

Durham County Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-009215

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0304e3  

Published 6 April 2022, 11:19am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Durham County Council

County Hall

DURHAM

DH15UQ

Contact

Donna Iley

Email

donna.iley@durham.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009215-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009215-2022
mailto:donna.iley@durham.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC14 - Durham CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.durham.gov.uk

Buyer's address

www.nepo.org

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Lot 1 - County Durham Brokerage Service (Hospital to Residential/Nursing Care) and Lot 2 -
County Durham Trusted Assessor Service

Reference number

DN588520

II.1.2) Main CPV code

http://www.durham.gov.uk
http://www.nepo.org


Page 3 to 6

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Durham County Council is seeking a single provider to deliver both Lots as detailed below:

Lot 1 - County Durham Brokerage Service (Hospital to Residential/Nursing Care)

Lot 2 - County Durham Trusted Assessor Service

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,945,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

County Durham Brokerage Service (Hospital to Residential/Nursing Care)

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC14 - Durham CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 6

This procurement is issued under an Open Tender process in line with Public Contracts
Regulation 2015, under Regulation 74 of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 for
contracts for social and other specific services (Light Touch Regime).

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

County Durham Trusted Assessor Service

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC14 - Durham CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This procurement is issued under an Open Tender process in line with Public Contracts
Regulation 2015, under Regulation 74 of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 for
contracts for social and other specific services (Light Touch Regime).



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-032108

/Notice/032108-2021


Page 6 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CHS Healthcare Ltd

Sutton Coldfield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,945,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,945,000

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2025-06-29T08:49:30+0100
	TCPDF




